

DAVE MERANDY, MAYOR MARIE EARLY, *TRUSTEE* LYNN MILLER, *TRUSTEE* FRANCES MURPHY, *TRUSTEE* STEVE VOLOTO, *TRUSTEE* 

## VILLAGE OF COLD SPRING

85 MAIN STREET, COLD SPRING, NY 10516 TEL: (845) 265-3611 FAX: (845) 265-1002 WEB: WWW.COLDSPRINGNY.GOV

> JEFF VIDAKOVICH, CLERK/TREASURER MICHELLE ASCOLILLO, ACCOUNTANT LARRY BURKE, OFFICER-IN-CHARGE Matt Kroog, WATER SUPERINTENDENT ROBERT DOWNEY, HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT CREW CHIEF

## Board of Trustees Tuesday June 9, 2020 @ 6:00 PM Via Video Conference Pursuant to Executive Order 202.1

1. Executive Session to discuss the employment history of an individual (6:00 PM. Closed to the public)

The Monthly Meeting of the Village of Cold Spring Board of Trustees will begin at 7:00 PM at the conclusion of Executive Session

- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll call
- 4. Report of the Police Department
- 5. Monthly reports: Recreation Commission, Planning Board, Zoning Board of Appeals, Town of Philipstown, Historic District Review Board, Fire Company, Tree Advisory Board, Chamber of Commerce
- 6. Report of Water and Wastewater Departments
- 7. Report of Building Department
- 8. Report of the Highway Department
- 9. Justice Court Report
- 10. Report of the Mayor and Board of Trustees
- 11. Old Business
  - a. Discussion on Police vehicle decals
  - b. Update on reopening of businesses
- 12. Correspondence
  - a. Putnam Wine & Food Fest
- 13. Approval of Bills: Batch #: 5598 Amount: \$34,567.15
- 14. Approval of Minutes 6/2/2020
- 15. Public Comment

## The public is invited to attend the meeting as follows:

Topic: Board of Trustees Monthly Meeting Time: Jun 9, 2020 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/99513308810?pwd=UXFXdDJhWGpiaTF3MXZvSnYyZHhjZz09 Meeting ID: 995 1330 8810 Password: 218804